Derate Output Current Based on Carrier Frequency (if necessary)
Derating Tables, continued
The table below shows the derating values for each model of WEG CFW500 drive.
Carrier Frequency Derating, IP66 Drives
WEG MAT # Model # 2.5 kHz 5.0 kHz 10.0 kHz 15.0 kHz
14990863 CFW500A01P6B2DB66DSG2 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A
14991103 CFW500A02P6B2DB66DSG2 2.6 A 2.6 A 2.6 A 2.6 A
14991753 CFW500A04P3B2DB66DSG2 4.3 A 4.3 A 3.5 A 2.8 A
14938005 CFW500A07P3B2DB66DSG2 7.3 A 7.3 A 6.1 A 5.1 A
14938047 CFW500A10P0B2DB66DSG2 10A 10A 8A 6.7 A
14938113 CFW500A16P0T2DB66DSG2 16A 16A 12.7 A 10.1 A
14938655 CFW500B28P0T2DB66DSG2 28A 28A 22A 18A
14991953 CFW500A01P0T4DB66DSG2 1A 1A 1A 1A
14992148 CFW500A01P6T4DB66DSG2 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A
14976517 CFW500A02P6T4DB66DSG2 2.6 A 2.6 A 2.6 A 2A
14976809 CFW500A04P3T4DB66DSG2 4.3 A 4.3 A 2.9 A 2A
14977065 CFW500A06P5T4DB66DSG2 6.5 A 6.5 A 4.5 A 3.3 A
14977266 CFW500A10P0T4DB66DSG2 10A 10A 6.5 A 4.3 A
14977397 CFW500B14P0T4DB66DSG2 14A 14A 10A 7A
14978365 CFW500B24P0T4DB66DSG2 24A 24A 15A 12A
14978573 CFW500B31P0T4DB66DSG2 31A 31A 16A 13A
14989840 CFW500A01P6B2DB66G2 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A
14990985 CFW500A02P6B2DB66G2 2.6 A 2.6 A 2.6 A 2.6 A
14991517 CFW500A04P3B2DB66G2 4.3 A 4.3 A 3.5 A 2.8 A
14937890 CFW500A07P3B2DB66G2 7.3 A 7.3 A 6.1 A 5.1 A
14938041 CFW500A10P0B2DB66G2 10A 10A 8A 6.7 A
14938111 CFW500A16P0T2DB66G2 16A 16A 12.7 A 10.1 A
14938547 CFW500B28P0T2DB66G2 28A 28A 22A 18A
14991899 CFW500A01P0T4DB66G2 1A 1A 1A 1A
14992113 CFW500A01P6T4DB66G2 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A 1.6 A
14975888 CFW500A02P6T4DB66G2 2.6 A 2.6 A 2.6 A 2A
14976683 CFW500A04P3T4DB66G2 4.3 A 4.3 A 2.9 A 2A
14976814 CFW500A06P5T4DB66G2 6.5 A 6.5 A 4.5 A 3.3 A
14977261 CFW500A10P0T4DB66G2 10A 10A 6.5 A 4.3 A
14977391 CFW500B14P0T4DB66G2 14A 14A 10A 7A
14977629 CFW500B24P0T4DB66G2 24A 24A 15A 12A
14978548 CFW500B31P0T4DB66G2 31A 31A 16A 13A
WEG MAT # Model # 2.5 kHz 4.0 kHz 10.0 kHz 15.0 kHz
14975838 CFW500B24P0T2DB66DSG2 24A 24A 19A 16A
14975783 CFW500B24P0T2DB66G2 24A 24A 19A 16A
Selecting the Proper Drive Rating, continued
CFW500 AC Drives – Selection
www.automationdirect.com WEG AC Drives tCFW-21
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405